

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.4695 of 2025

Manoj Kumar Sahu & Ors. ... ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... ... Respondent(s)

---

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

---

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anish Lal, Adv.

For the State : Mr. M.K. Dubey, AC to AG

---

02/02.09.2025: Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 20, on filing requisites etc. under Speed Post as well as under ordinary process within a week.

Notice should be issued through SAR Court, Ranchi where the SAR Case is pending.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi-Chandan/-  
Uploaded