

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 4695 of 2025

Manoj Kumar Sahu & Ors.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anish Lal, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. K. Dubey, AC to AG

Order No. 3/Dated: 13th February 2026

On request, list this case on 16.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

13th February 2026
Amit