

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4695 of 2025

Manoj Kumar Sahu & Ors.			Petitioners
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. M.K. Dubey, AC to AG
For the Resp No.2	: Mr. Suraj Verma, Adv.
For the Resp Nos.3 & 4	: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv.
	: Mr. Vishal Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
For the Resp No.20	: Mr. Nipun Bakshi, Adv.

05/Dated: 25th February, 2026

1. The issue has to be decided on the basis of materials available on record.
2. Accordingly, office is directed to call for the records of this case from the concerned court and list this case after receipt thereof.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)