

Manoj Kumar Sahu and Others ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mrs. Shilpi Sandil Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Prerna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate
Mr. V. K. Tiwary, Advocate

06 /25.03.2026: Let the lower court records be returned to the Court concerned since this Court is not an appellate authority and this is writ of certiorari.

- 2.** List this case under the heading for “Admission”.
- 3.** Pending I.A.s will be considered at the time of “Admission”.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

25.03.2026
Tanuj